
 
 
  

 

 

 2014
UNH Cooperative Extension Rockingham County   

 



4-H Rockingham County 
 
 

~ January 2014 ~ 
Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat 

   1 New Year's Day 
County Office Closed 
Horse Knowledge 
Coaching Session 

2  
 

3  
Freyburg Fair & ESE 
Market Steer Intent 
Deadline 
Horse Quiz Bowl 
Enteries Due 

4  
4-H Goat Program 
Meeting 
4-H Sheep Program 
Meeting 
Chester 4-H Jr Rifle and 
Archery League 
UNH Hockey 4-H Night 

5  
 

6  
 

7  
 

8  
Horse Knowledge 
Coaching Session 

9  
National Partnership 
for After School 
Science: Spinning Toys 

10  
 

11  
4-H Animal Science 
Bonanza 

12  
 

13  
 

14  
National Partnership 
for After School 
Science: Spinning Toys 

15  
Horse Knowledge 
Coaching Session 
National Partnership 
for After School 
Science: Spinning Toys 

16  
Rockingham Volunteer 
Leaders Association 
Meeting 

17  
 

18  
Chester 4-H Jr Rifle and 
Archery League 
National Conference, 
Congress, and Dairy 
Conference Interviews 

19  
 

20 Martin Luther King 
County Office Closed 

21  
National Partnership 
for After School 
Science: Spinning Toys 
Rockingham County 
Horse Leaders Assoc. 
Mtg. 

22  
Horse Knowledge 
Coaching Session 

23  
 

24  
 

25  
Snow Date: National 
Conference, Congress, 
and Dairy Conference 
State Horse Quiz Bowl 

26  
 

27  
 

28  
 

29  
Horse Knowledge 
Coaching Session 

30  
 

31  
Favorite Foods Entry 
Deadline 

Notes: 

 
 

          Entry Deadline            County Events 
 



4-H Rockingham County 
 
 

~ February 2014 ~ 
Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat 

      1  
Beef Steers Going to 
ESE Approval Forms 
Due 
Chester 4-H Jr Rifle and 
Archery League 

2 Super Bowl / Groundhog 
Day 
 

3  
Club Finacial Report 
Due 

4  
 

5  
Horse Knowledge 
Coaching Session 

6  
 

7  
Favorite Food's Festival 
8a Farm & Forest 

8  
12a Farm & Forest 

9  
 

10  
 

11  
 

12  
Horse Knowledge 
Coaching Session 

13  
 

14 Valentine's Day 
 

15  
4-H NH Dairy Quiz Bowl 
Entries due to Cheshire 
County 
Beekeeping Essays due 
to State 4-H Office 
(electronically only!) 
Chester 4-H Jr Rifle and 
Archery League 

16  
 

17 Presidents' Day 
 

18  
Rockingham County 
Horse Leaders Assoc. 
Mtg. 

19  
Horse Cover/T-Shirt 
Contest Designs due to 
Moiles House 
Horse Knowledge 
Coaching Session 

20  
 

21  
Seacoast Activities Day 
Entries Due 

22  
New Hampshire 4-H 
Horse Advisory Council 

23  
 

24  
 

25  
 

26  
Horse Knowledge 
Coaching Session 

27  
 

28  
 

Notes: 

 
 

          Entry Deadline            County Events 
 



4-H Rockingham County 
 
 

~ March 2014 ~ 
Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat 

      1  
Chester 4-H Jr Rifle and 
Archery League 

2  
 

3  
 

4  
 

5  
Horse Knowledge 
Coaching Session 

6  
 

7  
County Activities Day 
Setup 

8  
County Activities Day 

9  
Seacoast Activities Day  
(Snow Date) 

10  
 

11  
 

12  
Horse Knowledge 
Coaching Session 

13  
 

14  
 

15  
Chester 4-H Jr Rifle and 
Archery League 
NH 4-H Livestock 
Judging Clinic 

16  
 

17 St. Patrick's Day 
 

18  
Rockingham County 
Horse Leaders Assoc. 
Mtg. 

19  
Horse Knowledge 
Coaching Session 

20  
 

21  
American Youth Horse 
Council 

22  
American Youth Horse 
Council 

23  
American Youth Horse 
Council 

24  
 

25  
 

26  
Horse Knowledge 
Coaching Session 

27  
 

28  
4-H Horse 
Judging/Hippology 
Contest Entries due to 
Moiles House 

29  
4-H Dairy Quiz Bowl 
Chester 4-H Jr Rifle and 
Archery League 

30  
 

31  
 

Notes: 

 
 
 
 
          Entry Deadline            County Events 
 



4-H Rockingham County 
 
 

~ April 2014 ~ 
Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat 

  1  
4-H Approval Form for 
Horses Qualifying for 
ESE due to county 
offices 

2  
 

3  
 

4  
 

5  
National 4-H 
Conference 

6  
National 4-H 
Conference 

7  
National 4-H 
Conference 

8  
National 4-H 
Conference 

9  
National 4-H 
Conference 

10  
National 4-H 
Conference 

11  
4-H Dairy Judging 
Entries due to Cheshire 
County 

12  
Chester 4-H Jr Rifle and 
Archery League 

13  
 

14  
 

15 Tax Day (Taxes Due) 
Rockingham County 
Horse Leaders Assoc. 
Mtg. 

16  
 

17  
 

18 Good Friday 
County Fashion Entries 
Due to County 

19  
 

20 Easter 
 

21  
 

22 Earth Day 
 

23 Administrative 
Professionals 
 

24  
 

25 Arbor Day 
 

26  
Chester 4-H Jr Rifle and 
Archery League 
County Fashion Judging 

27  
 

28  
 

29  
 

30  
 

Notes: 

 
  

          Entry Deadline            County Events 
 



4-H Rockingham County 
 
 

~ May 2014 ~ 
Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat 

    1  
4-H Approval Form for Horses 
NOT Attending ESE due County 
ESE Approval Forms Due to 
County;  Beef Heifers, Working 
Steer, Dogs, Dairy Cattle, Llamas 
Horse of the Year Nominations 
Due 

2  
County Fashion 
Review 

3  
 

4  
 

5  
 

6  
 

7  
 

8  
 

9  
Tom Fairchild 
Friend of 4-H Golf 
Tournament 

10  
4-H Entry Deadline for 
Beef Heifers Attending 
ESE 
Sheep and Wool 
Festival 
State 4-H Horse Show 
Program  Ads due to 
Moiles House 

11 Mother's Day 
Sheep and Wool 
Festival 

12  
Sheep and Wool 
Festival 

13  
 

14  
 

15  
 

16  
 

17 Armed Forces Day 
NH Shooting Sports 
Volunteer Training 

18  
NH Shooting Sports 
Volunteer Training 

19  
 

20  
County Horse Program 
Numbers Form due to 
Moiles House 
Rockingham County 
Horse Leaders Assoc. 
Mtg. 

21  
 

22  
 

23  
 

24  
 

25  
 

26 Memorial Day 
County Office Closed 
Memorial Day 

27  
 

28  
 

29  
 

30  
State 4-H Fashion 
Revue Judging 

31  
State Activities Day 

          Entry Deadline            County Events 
 



4-H Rockingham County 
 
 

~ June 2014 ~ 
Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat 

1  
 

2  
 

3  
 

4  
 

5  
 

6  
 

7  
 

8  
 

9  
 

10  
 

11  
 

12  
 

13  
 

14 Flag Day 
 

15 Father's Day 
Animal Approval Forms 
due for Sheep, Goats, 
Swine, Small Animals, 
Poultry, and Other Beef 
(not showing at ESE) 

16  
 

17  
Rockingham County 
Horse Leaders Assoc. 
Mtg. 

18  
 

19  
 

20  
4-H Dog Weekend 

21  
4-H Dog Weekend 

22  
4-H Dog Weekend 

23  
Stratham Fair Animal 
Exhibitor Due 

24  
 

25  
 

26  
 

27  
 

28  
 

29  
Teen Conference 

30  
Stratham Fair Exhibit 
Building Enteries Due 
Teen Conference 

Notes: 

 
  

          Entry Deadline            County Events 
 



4-H Rockingham County 
 
 

~ July 2014 ~ 
Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat 

  1  
State Dairy Show 
Entries due to Cheshire 
County Office 
Teen Conference 

2  
Teen Conference 

3  
 

4 Independence Day 
County Office Closed 
Independence Day 

5  
 

6  
 

7  
 

8  
 

9  
 

10  
 

11  
NH 4-H Sheep Clinic 

12  
NH 4-H Goat Clinic 
NH 4-H Sheep Clinic 
Stratham Fair Building 
Clean up 

13  
NH 4-H Sheep Clinic 

14  
 

15  
Rockingham County 
Horse Leaders Assoc. 
Mtg. 
Stratham Fair Setup 

16  
Stratham Fair Setup 

17  
Stratham Fair 

18  
Stratham Fair 

19  
Rockingham County 4-
H Auction 
Stratham Fair 

20  
Stratham Fair 

21  
 

22  
 

23  
 

24  
North Haverhill Fair 

25  
North Haverhill Fair 

26  
Carroll County Farm 
Day 
North Haverhill Fair 

27  
North Haverhill Fair 

28  
 

29  
 

30  
 

31  
 

Notes: 

 
  

          Entry Deadline            County Events 
 



4-H Rockingham County 
 
 

~ August 2014 ~ 
Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat 

     1  
Cheshire Fair 
ESE Beef Junior Leader 
Application Due 

2  
Cheshire Fair 

3  
Cheshire Fair 

4  
 

5  
8p ESE Horse 
Orientation 

6  
 

7  
 

8  
Belknap Fair 

9  
Belknap Fair 

10  
Belknap Fair 

11  
 

12  
 

13  
 

14  
 

15  
Cornish Fair 

16  
Cornish Fair 

17  
Cornish Fair 

18  
 

19  
Rockingham County 
Horse Leaders Assoc. 
Mtg. 

20  
ESE Dairy Entries due 
to Cheshire County 
ESE Dog and Working 
Steer Entries due to 
Moiles House 
ESE Goat and Sheep 
Entries due to 
Hillsborough County 

21  
 

22  
 

23  
 

24  
 

25  
 

26  
 

27  
Lancaster Fair 

28  
Hopkinton State Fair 
Lancaster Fair 

29  
Hopkinton State Fair 
Lancaster Fair 

30  
Hopkinton State Fair 
Lancaster Fair 

31  
Hopkinton State Fair 
Lancaster Fair 

Notes: 

          Entry Deadline            County Events 
 



4-H Rockingham County 
 
 

~ September 2014 ~ 
Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat 

 1 Labor Day 
Deerfield Fair Animal 
Exhibit Enteries Due 
Hopkinton State Fair 
Lancaster Fair 

2  
 

3  
 

4  
 

5  
 

6  
 

7  
 

8  
Deerfield Fair Exhibit 
Building Entries Due 

9  
 

10  
 

11  
 

12  
Eastern States 
Exposition 
Rochester Fair 

13  
Eastern States 
Exposition 
Rochester Fair 

14  
Eastern States 
Exposition 
Rochester Fair 

15  
Eastern States 
Exposition 
Rochester Fair 

16  
Eastern States 
Exposition 
Rochester Fair 
Rockingham County 
Horse Leaders Assoc. 
Mtg. 

17  
Eastern States 
Exposition 
Rochester Fair 

18  
Eastern States 
Exposition 
Rochester Fair 

19  
Eastern States 
Exposition 
Rochester Fair 

20  
Eastern States 
Exposition 
Rochester Fair 

21  
Eastern States 
Exposition 
Rochester Fair 

22  
Eastern States 
Exposition 

23  
Eastern States 
Exposition 

24  
Eastern States 
Exposition 

25  
Deerfield Fair 
Eastern States 
Exposition 

26  
Deerfield Fair 
Eastern States 
Exposition 

27  
Deerfield Fair 
Eastern States 
Exposition 

28  
Deerfield Fair 
Eastern States 
Exposition 
Fryeburg Fair 

29  
Fryeburg Fair 

30  
Fryeburg Fair 

Notes: 

 
  

          Entry Deadline            County Events 
 



4-H Rockingham County 
 
 

~ October 2014 ~ 
Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat 

   1  
Fryeburg Fair 

2  
Fryeburg Fair 

3  
Fryeburg Fair 

4  
Fryeburg Fair 

5  
Fryeburg Fair 
National 4-H Week 

6  
National 4-H Week 

7  
National 4-H Week 

8  
National 4-H Week 
National 4-H Youth 
Science Day 

9  
Corn Maze Family 
Event 
National 4-H Week 

10  
National 4-H Week 

11  
National 4-H Week 

12  
 

13 Columbus Day 
 

14  
 

15  
 

16  
 

17  
 

18  
 

19  
 

20  
County Award 
Nominations Due 

21  
Rockingham County 
Horse Leaders Assoc. 
Mtg. 

22  
 

23  
 

24  
 

25  
 

26  
 

27  
 

28  
 

29  
 

30  
 

31 Halloween 
 

Notes: 

 
  

          Entry Deadline            County Events 
 



4-H Rockingham County 
 
 

~ November 2014 ~ 
Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat 

      1  
 

2  
 

3  
 

4 Election Day 
 

5  
 

6  
 

7  
County Recognition 
Night 

8  
 

9  
 

10  
 

11 Veterans' Day 
County Office Closed 

12  
State Achievement 
Award, National 
Conference, and Nat'l 
Congress Applications 
Due 

13  
 

14  
 

15  
 

16  
 

17  
 

18  
Rockingham County 
Horse Leaders Assoc. 
Mtg. 

19  
 

20  
 

21  
 

22  
 

23  
 

24  
 

25  
 

26  
 

27 Thanksgiving 
County Office Closed 

28  
County Office Closed 

29  
 

30  
 

Notes: 

 
  

          Entry Deadline            County Events 
 



4-H Rockingham County 
 
 

~ December 2014 ~ 
Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat 

 1  
 

2  
 

3  
 

4  
 

5  
 

6  
 

7  
 

8  
4-H Christmas Caroling 
Night 

9  
 

10  
 

11  
 

12  
 

13  
 

14  
 

15  
 

16  
Rockingham County 
Horse Leaders Assoc. 
Mtg. 

17  
 

18  
 

19  
 

20  
 

21  
 

22  
 

23  
 

24  
 

25 Christmas 
County Office Closed 

26  
County Office Closed 

27  
 

28  
 

29  
County Office Closed 

30  
 

31  
 

Notes: 

 

          Entry Deadline            County Events 
 


